1988 NCAA Drivision I11

Men’s NATIONAL
TrACK AND FieLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MAY 25-28, 1988

CARLETON COLLEGE
ST. OLAF COLLEGE
NORTHFIELD, MN




15th Men'sa NCAA III Track and Field Championships, May 25-28, 1988

MEN’S TEAM STANDINGS

Place School Total Place School Total
1 UW LaCrossae 54 50 Central 4.5
4 Lincoln 47 51 Dickinson 4
3 North Central 16 Ithaca 4
4 Frostburg St U 38 Worcester 8 C 4
5 Simpson 35 Albion 4
6 St. Lawrence 34 Delaware Valley 3
T St. Thomas 33 Millikin 3
8 Carleton 30 Haaline 4
9 MIT 25.5 58 Rensselaer Polytech 3
10 Loras 25 Concordia 3
11 Washington U 23 Rose-Hulman 3
12 Claremont/Mudd/Scripp 21 Worcester PI 3
12 Occidental 19 62 Monmouth 2

UW Stevens Point 18 Bates 2

15 Cage Western Reserve 18 U of LaVerne 2
16 UW Eau Claire 17 65 Posona Pitzer 1
17 Neb. Wealeyan 14 Bethel 1
18 Fitchburg st C 13 Trinity 1
19 Kenyon 12 Wheaton 1
20 Brandeis 11 Emory 1
Baldwin-Wallace 11 South 1

22 UC San Diego 10 Haverford L
Susquehana U 10 Whitman 1
Stonybraock 10 € of Wooster 0
Amherst 10 M. Washington 0
Hunter 10 Elmhurst 0

Tufta 10 Marietta C 0

28 Urgainus C g UW Stout 0
Southeast Massachusetts o Buena Vista 0
Corneli 9 Principia C 0

31 SUNY Binghamton 8 SUNY Brockport 0
CSU Stanislaus 8 Wabash o

St. Olaf 8 Upper Iowa 0

UW Oshkosh 8 RIT 0

St. John's 8 US Merchant Marine 1]

Hope 8 Washington & Lee 0
Christopher Newport 8 Horavian 0

SUNY Fredonia 8 Weatfield 0

39 Mount Union 7 Mesasiah 0
Calvin 7 Bridgewater St C 0
Glamsbore St ¢ 7 Luther 0

42 Redlands 6 Salisbury St 0
UW Whitewater 6 Lewis & Clark 0
Dennison 6 Willamette 0

45 Augustana 5 GCettysburg 0
Otterbein s Rust 0
Methodist 5 Rochester 0

UW Platteville 5 Trenton St C 0

SUNY Cortland 5 Heidelberg 0
Carnegie Mellon 0
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NCAA DIVISION III QUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD PERFOBMANCE RECORDS

EVENT
100 Meter Pash
200 Meter Dash
400 Meter Dash
800 Meter Run
1500 Meter Run
Steeplechase
5,000 Meter Rum
10,000 Meter Run
110 Meter Hurdles
400 Meter Hurdles
400 Meter Relay
1600 Meter Relay
High Jump

Pole Vault

Long Jwap
Triple Jusp
Shot. Put
Discus
Hammer
Javelin
Decathlon

100 Meter Dash
200 Meter Dash
400 Meter Dash
800 Meter Run
1500 Meter Run
3000 Meter Run
5,000 Meter Run
10,000 Meter RUn
100 Meter Hurdles
400 Meter Hurdles
400 Meter Relay
1600 Meter Relay
High Jump

Long Jump

Triple Jump

Shot Put

Discus

Javelin

Heptathlon

8:43.93
13:55.0
29:14.95
13.90
49.59
40.39
3:09.50
2.19 M
¥5.02 M

(25°8")
*15.6T M
19.56 M
58.28 M
63.96 M
69.62 M
7,528 Pts,

11.84
24.01
x53.45
2:07.84
4:27.11
9:27.44
16:12,25
33:50.32
14.24
£59.65
46.44
%3:40.76
1.78 M
5.96 M
12.51
¥15.25 M
49,90 M
51.94
4955 Pts.

HOLDER

Paul Brown, Westmont, 1977

Joe Franklin, Southerm, N. 0., 1987
Eermeth Davis, Southern, N. 0,,1977
Max Harn, UW Oshkcsh, 1985

Eevin Foley Haverford, 1982

Jim Gathje, St. John’s (MN), 1986
Dan Henderson, Wheaton, 1979
Dave Valentine, North Park, 1983
Garry Moore, Glassbora, 1982
Edwin Moses, Morehouse, 1977
Frosthurg State, 1986

Southerm, New Orleans, 1981
Tracy Garner, Albion, 1983

Doug Porter, Occidental), 1983
Kip Janvrin, Simpaon, 1988

David Boyd, Fisk, 1974

Raymond Toppins, Frostburg, 1988
Mike Manders, Hamline, 1983

Mike Manders, Hamline, 1983

Jay Hibert, Pomona - Pitzer, 1985
Chris Trap, Rose-Hulman, 1986
Kip Janvrin, Simpson, 1987

Karen Boxley, Fisk, 1984

Lisa Dillard, Chris. Newport, 1987
Genesia Eddins, U Mass-Boston, 1988
Elecis Evans, Salve REgina, 1984
Cregey Stewart, Occidental, 1987
Tori Neubauer, UW LaCrosse, 1983
Tori Neubauver, UW LaCRosse, 1983
Debra Thometz, St, Thomas {MN), 1983
Margo Edsmrds, Redlands, 1985
Carol Ross, Augsburg, 1988
Christopher Newport, 1987

U Mass - Bsoton, 1988

Michelle Reidi, UW Stvs. Pt., 1986
Lisa Dillard, Chris. Newport, 1387
Karen Grant, Methodist, 1987
Melanie Herrera, Augsburg, 1988
Cindy Lenamire, UW LaCrosse, 1983
Jodi Smiley, UW LaCrosse, 1984
Deanne Malvino, Soncma St., 1983

l

*Two men's and four women’s National Meet records and eight men's and nine women's Laird “

Stadium records were set or tied at the 1988 NCAA Division IIT Outdcor Track and Field

Championships held at Carleton College, Northfield, MN. May 25-28.



15th MEN’S NCAA III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
DECATHLON RESULTS AFTER THE 100 METER

PLACE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL TIME PTS.
I Ronnie Cunningham 125 Occidental 11.30 795
2 Kip Janvrin 310 Simpson 11.38 7718
3 John Dunlop 186 Albion 11.49 753
3 Mark Speer 39 Kenyon 11.63 725
4 Rex VanBuskirk 313 Simpson i1.63 7235
5 Bill Singhose 231 MIT 11.64 723
6 Pete Vardebrake 134 Calvin 11.67 17
K Shawn Fiedler 283 UW Whitewater 11.76 699
8 Kurt Hasenstein 328 North Central 1{11.99 853
9 John Zastrow 300 UW Stout 12.1¢ 631

10 Dave Pelton 343 Principia 12.14 623

11 Eric Keller 68 U¥ LaCrosse 12.16 8§20

12 Todd Rose 37 Hope 12.17 618

13 Jeff Brown is Carleton 12.35 584

DECATHLON RESULTS AFTER THR LONG JUMP

PLACE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL DIST. PTS.
1 Kip Janvrin 310 Simpson 7.04 823
2 Rex Van Buskirk 313 Simpson 7.03 821
3 John Dunloap 186 Albion 8.65 732
4 Bill Singhose 234 MIT 6.60 720
5 Pete Vandebrake 132 Calvin 6.59 718
6 Eric Keller 68 UW LaCrosse 6.53 704
7 Ronnie Cunningham 125 Occidental §$.52 702
8 Shawn Fielder 283 UW Whitewater 6.49 693
9 Mark Speer 39 Kenyon 6.46 688

10 Jeff Brown 15 Carleton 6.37 668
10 Todd Rose 37 Hope 6.37 668
11 John Zastrow 300 UW Stout 6.35 664
12 Kurt Hasenstein 328 North Central 6.14 617
13 Dave Peltan 343 Principia 5.86 5886

DECATHLON RESULTS AFTER THE SHOT PUT

PLACE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL DIST. PTS.
L Kip Janvrin 310 Simpson 12.46 634
2 Todd Rose 37 Hope 12.45 634
3 Kurt Hasenstein 328 North Central 12.02 608
1 Bill Singhose 234 MIT 11.85 587
5 Eric Kelier 68 (W LaCrosse L1.79 5994
6 Mark Speer 39 Kenyon 11.78 593
7 Shawn Fielder 283 CW Whitewater 11.73 590
8 Pete Vandebrake 134 Calvin 11.59 582
9 Ronnie Cunningham 125 Occidental 11.49 575

10 Jeff Brown 13 Carleton 11.48 575
10 John Duniop 188 Albion t1.18 375
12 Dave Pelton 343 Principia 11.04 348
13 Rex VanBuskirk 313 Simpson 10.99 545

14 John Zastrow 300 UW Stout 10.990 510




I5th MEN’S NCAA III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

DECATHLON RESULTS AFTER THE HIGH JUMP

HT.

2.06
2.06
1.87
1.94
1.81
1.91
1.88
1.88

et et e e

.85
.85
.82
.82
.52

TIME

15.
15
15
16
16
16
16
16.
160
16.
161
16.
17.

08

.12
.54
.00
.03
.09
.36

3D
55
70
77
92
15

PTS.

859
859
776
749
723
723
696
696
870
670
670
644
641
404

POINTS

8410
835
i85
733
723
733
693
8672
672
€36
618
633
608

PLACE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL
1 Todd Rose 37 Hope
1 Mark Speer as Kenyon
2 Jeff Brown 15 Carleton
3 Kip Janvrin 310 Simpson
4 Bill Singhose 234 MIT
4 Pete Vandebrake 134 Calvin
i 5 Kurt Hasenstein azsg North Central
3 Rex VanBuskirk 313 Simpson
6 Ronnie Cunningham 125 Qccidental
| 6 John Dunlop 186 Albion
H 8 Shawn Fielder 283 UW Whitewater
] 7 Dave Pelton 343 Principia
1 T Pete Vandebrake 1313 Calvin
1 8 Eric Keller 68 UW LaCrosse
} DECATHLON RESULTS AFTER THE 400 METERS
|
! Place No. Name School
E 1 310 Kip Janvein Simpson
, 2 186 John Dunlep Albion
3 234 Bill Singhose MIT
L 313 Rex VanBuskirk Simpson
5 125 Ronnie Cunningham Occidental
6 134 Pete Vandebrake Calvin
H 7 37 Todd Rose Hope
f 8 283 Shawn Fiedler UW Whitewater
g 39 Mark Speer Kenyon
| 10 328 Kurt Hasenstein North Central
11 343 Dave Pelton Principia
t 12 15 Jeff Brown Carleton
13 300 John Zastrow UW Stout
14 68 Eric Keller UW LaCrosse
DECATHLON RESULTS AFTER THE 110 HIGH HURDLES
|
i PLACE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL
I 1 Mark Speer g Rkenyon
2 Kip Janvrin 310 Simpson
3 John Dunlop 186 Albion
3 Todd Rose 37 Hope
3 Bill Singhose 234 MIT
6 Pete Vanderbrake 134 Calvin
T Jeff Brown 15 Carleton
8 Shawn Fiedler 283 UW Whitewater
8 Rex VanBuskirk 313 Simpson
10 Kurt Hasenstein 328 Naorth Central
11 Ronnie Cunningham 125 Occidental
12 Dave Pelton 343 Principia
13 John Zastrow 300 UW Stout




DECATHRLON RESU
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15th MEN'S NCAA ITI TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

NAME

Kurt Hasenstein
Todd Rose

Kip Janvrin
Mark Speer
Jehn Zastrow
Shawn Fielder

Ronnie Cunningham

Jeff Brown

Dave Pelton
Bill Singhose
Pete Vandebrake
Rex VanBuskirk
John Dunlop
Eric Keller

N RESULTS AFTER THE

NAME

Jeff Brown

Kip Janvrin
John Zastrow
Bill Singhose
Todd Rose

Pete Vandebrake
Rex VanBuskirk
John Dunlep
Kurt Hasenstein
Mark Speer
Shawn Fiedler
Dave Pelton

Ronnie Cunningham

Eric Keller

AFTER THR

ISCUS

NUMBER

328

37
310

39
oo
283
125

15
343
234
134
313
186

68

VAULT

NUMBER

15
310
300
234

37
134
313
186
328

s
283
343
125

68

DECATHLON RESULTS AFTER THE JAVELIN

PLACE

LR~ PN N -~

NAME

Todd Rose

Kurt Hasenstein
Joehn Dunlop
Shawn Fiedler
Bill Singhose
Kip Janvrin
Dave Pelton
Jeff Brown
Rennlie Cunningham
Mark Speer

Pete Vandebrake
Rex VanBuskirk
John Zastrow
Eric Keller

NUMBER

37
328
186
283
234
310
333

15
125

39
134
313
300

68

SCHoOOL

North Central
Hope

Siwmpson
Kenvon

UW Stout

UW Whitewater
Occcidental
Carleton
Principia

MIT

Calvin
Simpson
Albion

W Lacroussgms

SCHOOL

Carleton
Simpson

UW Stout

MIT

Hepe

Calvin
Simpaon
Albion

North Central
Kenyon

UW Whitewater
Principia
Occidental

UW LaCroasse

SCHOOL

Hope

North Central

Albion

U¥W Whitewater

MIT
Siapson
Principia
Carleton
Occidental
Kenyon
Calvin
Simpson
UW Stout

U¥ LaCrosse

HBEIGHT

4.60
4.60
4.30
4.20
4.00
3.80
3.80
3.40
3.30
3.30
3.10
2.90
NH

wD

DIST.

60.73
56,50
56.10
53.76
51.66
50.84
50.76
49.30
46.51
45.90
+4.71
42.786
ND

WD

POINTS -

630
625
621
620
608
575
569
564
564
543
529
499
477

POINTS

790
790
702
673
617
962
562
457
431
13)
381
333

POINTS

749
685
679
644
613
€01
600
378
537
228
St1
482



3

b

15th MEN'S NCAA III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

DECATHLON RESULTS AFTER THE 1500 METERS

PLACE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL

i Kip Janvrin 310 Simpson

2 Rex VanBuskirk 313 Simpson

3 Dave Pelton 343 Principia
4 Kurt Hesenstein 328 North Central
5 Bill Singhose 234 MIT

6 Pete Vandebrake 134 Calvin

T Todd Rose 37 Hope

8 Mark Speer 39 Kenyon

9 John Dunlop 186 Albion
10 Jeff Brown i3 Carleton
Il Shawn Fiedler 283 UW Whitewater
12 Rennie Cunningham 125 Occidental
13 John Zastrow 300 UW Stout
14 Eric Keller 68 UW Lalrosse

DECATHLON POINT TOTALS AFTER TEN EVENTS

PLACE NAME NUMBER SCHOOQL

1 Kip Janvrin 310 Simpson

2 Todd Rose 37 Hope

3 Bill Singhose 234 MIT

4 Mark Speer 39 Kenyon

2 John Dunlop 188 Albion

6 Jeff Brown 15 Carleton

7 Rex VanBuskirk 313 Simpson

8 Pete Vandebrake 134 Calvin

9 Kurt Hasenstein 328 North Central
10 Shawn Fielder 283 UW Whitewater
11 Dave Peltaon 343 Principia

12 Ronnie Cunningham 125 Occidental

13 John Zastrow 300 UW Stout

14 Eric Keller 68 UW Lacrosse

TIME

133

O b e i e i e e e B e

wD

23,
12¢%.
t29.
31,
132,
33,
.82
:34.
*335.
1 37.
102,
:21.

75
61
45
17
16
59

84

[ad

33
79
16

POINTS

T482%
6963
6858
6733
6694
6601
6572
6535
6445
6271
5941
5720

WD
WD

* - The point total by Kip Janvrin of 7482 is a new Laird Stadium
recerd, improving on the old record of 6800 points by Rick
Bellin of Carleton set in 1885.

POINTS

786
780
748
737
729
713
113
713
T07
697
602
144




MEN’S 110 METER HIGH BURDLE TRIALS:

HEAT 1

LANE

MEN'S 110 METER HIGH HURDLE FINAL

PLACE

RO PRWN -

15TH MEN’S NCAA ITII TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

=1 QN v 3 N -

HEAT 2

LANE

-3 A DN

NAME

Lee Sylvester
Rob Lathrop
Chris Holstege
Eelvin Jackson
Reynold Pate
Joe Xlim
Darian Hind

NAME

Dave Detlefaen
Victor Colter
Joe Butler
Terry McDonald
Mark Speer
Andrew White
Kip Janvrir

NAME

Dave Detlefsen
Victor Colter
Terry McDonald
Kelvin Jackson
Darian Hinda
Kip Janvrin
Mark Speer

Joe Butler

NUMBER

225
352
139

5
173
101
315

NUMBER

264
165
348
172

39

76
310

SCHOOL
Glassboro State
Augustana
Calvin

Mount Union
Lincoln
Eimhurst

Stony Brook

SCHOOL

Nebrershka Wesleyan

Lincoln
Augustana
Lincoln

Keayon
Washington & Lee
Simpson

RESULTS
NUMBER SCHOOL
264 Nebraska Wesleyan
165 Lincoln
172 Lincoln
5 Mount Uniocn
315 Stonybrook
31¢ Simpson
39 Kenvyon
348 Augustana

TIME

14.39
14.43
14.66
14.92
14.94
15.02
15.17
15.32

TIME

17.15
15.78
15.62
15.64
15.83
15.37

TIME

14.74
14.54
15.39
15.08
15.43
20.65
15.05

4

PLACE

DNF

- N R

PLACE

W= &= N

¥ -The winning time by Dave Detlefsen of 14.39 replaces the old Laird

Stadium record of 14.40 set by Van Youngblood of Lincoln University in 1984.



15TH MEN'S NCAA III TRACE AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN'S 400 METER HURDLE TRIALS

HEAT 1

LANE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL TIME
1 Pave Weiderrecht 55 Messiah DQ
2 Terry McPonald 172 Lincoln 53.56
3 Cal Willimmsg 32 Dickinson 53.32
4 Joe Klim 101 Elmhurst 54.61
5 Brian Lamb 333 North Central 53.45%
6 Bob Jones 51 Pomone Pitzer 54.11
7 Andy Silver 85 St. Lawrence 53.31
8 Damien McKnight a8 Carnegie Mellon 54.38

HEAT 2

LANE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL TIME
1 Brian Freeman 167 Lincoln 53.47
2 Miles Woodhouse 93 Wegtfield State 1:03.45
3 Sean Carpenter 102 Mary Washington DNF
4 Kelvin Jackson 5 Mount Union 57.63
5 Robert Walker 151 Redlands 54,03
6 Dana Epperson 25 North Central 53.18
7 Brad Chaaberlin 63 fLa Crosse 53.70
8 Steve Mathre 3 St Oliaf 532.71

HEAT 3

LANE NAME NUMBER SCHOQL TIME
1 Kip Janvrin i10 Simpson 52.77
2 John Dunlop 186 Albion 54.43
3 Mike Christman 104 UW - Stevens Point 53.17
4 Jay Jorgenson 117 Concordia 53.67
S Brian Bartley 227 Rose-Hulman 53.43
6 Nobi Yamami 242 Tufts 55.05
7 Ron Chawpagne 91 Washington-St Louis 58.41
g8 Ted Kuriger 270 Haverford 55.01

MEN'S 400 ER HURDLES FINAL SULTS

PLACE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL TIME
1 Kip Jamnvrin 310 Simpson 52.02%
2 Steve Mathre 3 St Olaf 52.09
3 Dana Epperson 325 North Central 52.64
4 Ron Champagne 91 Washington~St Louis 52.70
§ Cal Williams 32 Dickinson College $2.76
6 Brian Bartley 227 Rose-Hulman 53.30
7 Andy Silver 85 St Lawrence 53.37
8 Mike Christman i04 UW Stevens Point 53.79

”»

- The ?inning time by Kip Janvrin of 52.02 is a new Laird
Stadium record, improving the old record {52.35) set by
Steve Mathre of St Olaf in 1987.




HEAT 1}

LANE

15TH MEN’S NCAA III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

100 RELAY TRIALS

NAME

Derrik Watson
Steve Sims
Andre Randolph

Elliott Lightfoot

Rob Summers
Vince Barner

Michael Pritchard

Tyrico Tyler

Michael Eenny
Stacey Proctor
Eevin Myers
Ed Milling

Shawn Welti
Pete Bartelson
Marc Browning
Clint Mobley

John Seibel

Randy LaCombe
John Schwartz
Rich Hartwell]

Peter Larson
Rob Witom
Tim Jahnke
Brad Hauslet

Joe Knoll

Mike Detling
Jonathon Keasel
Troy Taylor

Pan Wallace
Todd Bohlen
Jeff Wallerich
David Palmer

NUMBER

177
175
174
171

149
143
148
150

290
293
292
291

4t
321
323
334

31
28
30
25

107
111
112
106

10

254
256
255
249

SCHOOL

Lincoln

Redlands

Christopher Newport

North Central

St Thomas

UW-Steven's Point

Mount Union

Central

TIME
41.23

DNF

41.84

42.43

41.80

42.30

41.90

42.31



15th MEN’S NCAA III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

'S X 100 RELAY

HEAT 2

LANE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL TIME

1 Byron Strickland 274 Froatburg 41.37
Steven Schleupner 273
Melvin Proctor 272
Steven Terry 275

2 Kola Ajose 123 Occidental 42.02
Jeff Sundquist 129
Craig Hartley 126
Alan Loveless 127

3 Dennis Fraikes 350 Augustana 42,58
Joe Butler 348
Darin Davis 349
Mike Wallsce 351

4 Andrew White 76 Washington & Lee 42,53
Erik Adkinsson 7
George Boyd 78
Scott Williams 79

5 Scott Dice 267 Nebraska Wealeyan 41.97
Dave Detlefaen 264
Darin Bentzinger 263
Chuck Olaen 262

6 Willis Todman 45 Fitchburg 41.81
Jamie Wyeth 46
Matt Snea 44
Brian Crossman 412

7 Kevin Turpin 201 Milliken 42.39
Geoff Schoonover 202
Chris Thomas 203
Jeff Query 200

8 Pete Balersteri 156 UW Eau Claire 42.05
Andy ERslinger 157
Ty Prosa 158
Eric Burrell 159




15th MEN'S NCAA III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN’'S 4 X 100 RELAY FINALS

PLACE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL TIME

1 Byron Strickland 274 Frostburg 41.19
Steven Schleupner 273
Melvin Proctor 272
Steven Terry 275

2 Derrik Watson 177 Lincoln 41.29
Steve Sims 175
Andre Randolph 174
Elliott Lightfoot 171

3 Michael Kenny 250 Chris. Newport 41.64
Stacey Proctor 293
Kevin Myers 292
Ed Milling 291

4 John Seibel 31 St. Thomas 41.74
Randy LaCombe 36
John Schwartz o
Rich Harkwell 25

§ Kola Ajose 123 Occidental 41.76
Jeff Sundquist 129
Craig Hartley 126
Alan Loveless 127

6 Scott Dice 267 Neb. Wesleyan 41.89
Dave Detlefsen 264
Darin Bentzinger 263
Chuck Olsen 262

7 Joe Eneoll 1 Mount Union 41.98
Mike Detling 8
Jonathon Kessel 9
Troy Taylor 10

8 Willis Todman 45 Fitchburg 42.43
Jamie Wyeth 46
Matt Snesn 44
Brian Crossman 42

¥ - The winning time of 41.19 by Frostburg replaces the old Laird Stadium
record of 41.78 et by Mankato State in 1987.



15TH MEN'S BCAA IIL TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPY

N* 400 R
HEAT 1
LANE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL TIME PLACE
2 Jaaie Wyath 46 Fitchburg State 3:14.73 2
willis Todman 45
Ron Todman 43
Brian Crosasman 42
3 Maurice Ransome 223 Glassboro 3:16.79 2
Krle Bradby 218
Aaron Reavey 222

Ralph Richardaon 224

i Dean Mills Redlands 3:17.08 4
Robert Walker
Tyrone Brooka
Troy Brown

5 Yictor Conlay 209 U¥ ~ Oskoah 3:21.47 T

Jeff Herman 211
Chuck Otte 214
Brad Olscn 213
(] Mark Heid 250 Central 3:16.80 3
Eric Ryan 252
Paul Lovell 251
David Palmer 249
7 Hark Stewart 21 Hamsline 3:20.15 [
Paul Idusogie t8
Ben Osmond 20
Brent Langford 19
8 Rollan Parish 284 Whitewater 3:;17.08 5
Haasan Faaha 285
KEurt Haemmer 286
Steve Mezzer 287
HEAT 2
LANE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL TIME PLACE
2 Erik Hanmon i. 8¢ Olaf 3:17.64 6
Steve Mohre 3
8cott Koehler 2
Todd Prisve 4
3 DPante Banka 64 La Croase 3:15.89 3
Pane Christenaen &5
Mika Wacher 86
Earl Neudjney 57
4 Mark Messana 304 CMS 3:13.64 1
Derek Elmere 306
Kurt Hocker 3a5
Tony Quecce 307
5 Mark Dunzo 231 MIT 3:13.73 2
Doug Cornwall 229
Karim Rosho 233
Boniface Makatimni 232
[ Andy Ealinger 157 UW - Eau Cleaire 3:15.88 4
Ty Proaa 158
Jeff Kaufman 160
Eric Burrell 159
T Tom Disante 298 Susguehanna 3:17.24 5
Chris Boehm 297
Al Bucai 293

Mike Spangler 285




HEAYT 3
LANE

I15th MEN’S NCAA III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

NAME

Mike Eelily
Chrin Lindslay
Rex Ven Bosklrk
Kip Jenvrin

Derrik Watszon
Jusn Edney
Andrea Hal)

Ciline Terrelonge

Jared Levwis
John Schwartz
Hike Brown
Rich Harkwell

Joe Butler
Dannia Franikes
Mika Wallace
Darin Davis

Dana Epperson
Joe Plutz

Brian Lamb

Jim VanHootagam

. Brad Houmlat

Joel Skards
Bteve Allfson
Mike Cheastann

Tam Plimpton
Andy dilver

Jay Disotelle
Tim McCrossaen

NUMBER

311
312
313
3t0

177
166
168
178

27
¢
23
25

348
350
351
349

328
338
333
339

106
110
103
104

a7
(1]
i3]
o4

SCHOOL

Simpson

Lincoln

St Thomas

Augustana

North Central

UW - Steven Polnt

Bt Lawrencs

NAME

Derrik Watson
Juan Edney
Andre Hml])
Cline Terrelonge
Mark Massans
Derek Elmore
Kurt Hocker
Tony Guscco
Mark Durnzo
Doug Cornwall
Earim Rosho

Bonlface Makatiani

Maurice Ranaose
Kyle Bradby
Aaron Reaves
Ralph Richardson
Jamia Wyeth
Willis Todman
Ron Todman
Brian Crossman
Jared lLewis
John Ichwartiz
Mike Brown

Rich Harkwell
Joe Butler
Pennis Fraikes
Mikea Wallmge
DParin Davia
Dana Epperson
Joe Plutz

Briman Lamb

Jia YaoHoctedem

NUMBER

177
166
168
176
304
306
308
Jo7
231
229
233
232
223
2148
222
224

416

45

43

42

27

30

23

25
348
350
as1
349
23
335
333
339

bLincoln

CMS

MIT

Glaanhora

Fitehburg State

at Thomas

Augustana

Nocrth Central

TIME

3:17.15

3:13.18

3:14.68

3:14.83

3:15.42

3:16.19 g

A:18.84

TINE

3:12.56
3:12.60
3:112.70
3:13.99
3:14.87
3:14.90
3:16.53

3:15.99

PLACE

6



15TH MEN’S NCAA III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN'S 100 METER TRIALS

HEAT 1
LANE NAME NUMBER SCHOOCL TIME PLACE
2 Mark Caine 95 Lewis & Clark 11.12 5
3 Tim McCrossen 84 St Lawrence 10.9%0 2
4 Steven Terry 275 Frostburg 10.84 1
5 Tom Moss 188 Marietta 11.45 7
8 Elliott Lightfoot 171 Lincoln 10.95 -3
7 Chuck Qlsen 262 Nebraska 11.28 8
8 Barry Harris 257 Lorasg 10.94 3
HEAT 2
LANE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL TIME PLACE
2 Derek Elmore 306 CMS i1.42 6
3 Mark Messana 304 CMS 11.05 2
4 Robard Williams 271 Haverford 11.28 4
5 Majed Sahouri 187 Albion 11.32 5
6 Rick Jass 22 Bethel 11.01 1
7 Chris Sloan 261 Rensselaer 11.20 3
HEAT 3
LANE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL TIME PLACE
2 Al Green 243 Buena Vista 11.13 3
3 Eddie Jimenez 221 Glassboro 11.43 6
4 Chrig Coleman 120 SUNY Binghawton 10.94 1
Y Cal Williams 32 Dickinson i1.14 4
6 Jeff Query 200 Millikin 11.04 2
7 Peter Larson 107 UW-Steven’s Point 11.40 5

MEN’S 100 MERTER FINAL RESULTS

PLACE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL TIME
1 Steven Terry 275 Frostburg 10,93
2 Chris Coleman 120 SUNY Binghamton 10.96
3 Tim McCrossen 84 St. Lawrence 10.97
4 Barry Harris 257 Loras 11.01
5 Jeff Query 200 Millikin 11.02
€ Elliot Lightfoot 171 Lincaln 11.03
7 Mark Messana 304 CMS 11.04
g8 Rick Jass 22 Bethel 11.07




15TH MEN’S NCAA III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN'S 200 METER TRIALS

HEAT 1

LANE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL TIME
1 Juan Edney 166 Lincoln 22.53
2 Chris Sloan 261 Renssnlaer 22.17
3 Mark Messana 304 CMS 21.98
4 Eddie Jimenez 221 Glassboro 23.14
5 Andre Randolph 174 Lincoln 22.52
[ Robard Williams 271 Hiaverford 22.46
7 Brian Crossman 42 Fitchburg 21.81
8 Marvin Williams 90 Washington U 21,72

HEAT 2

LANE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL TIME
1 Chuck Olgen 2862 Nebraska Wealeyan 22.47
2 Kyle Bradby 218 Glaasboro 23.34
3 Derek Elmors 306 CMS 22.53
4 Steven Terry 275 Frostbhurg 2:.95
5 Derrick Watson 17T Lincoln 22.43
6 Jim MeCrossen 84 St lLawrence 21.98
7 Steven Schleupner 273 Frostburg 22.67
8 Malcolm Freeman 220 Glassboro 23.25

'8 200 METER NAL RESULTS

PLACE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL TIME
1 Marvin Williamsa 90 Washington U 21.56%
2 Steven Terry 275 Frostburg 21.79
3 Brian Crossman 42 Fitchburg 21.93
i Tim McCroasen 84 St. Lawrence 21.98
5 Mark Messana 304 CMS 22.03
6 Chris Sloan 261 Renaselaer 22.07
7 Derrick Watson 177 Lincoln 22.24
8 Robard Williamna 271 Haverford 22.27

* - The winning time by Marvin Williams of 21.56 is & new Laird
Stadium record, improving on the old record of (21.60) set
by Derrick Rippy of Mount Union in 1984,



15th MEN'S NCAA III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN'’S 400 METER TRIALS

HEAT 1
LANE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL
2 Marc Reason 47 Delaware Valley
3 Arthur James 170 Lincoln
4 Rich Harkwell 25 St Thomas
S Tim McCrosgen 84 St Lawrence
6 Boniface Makatiani 232 MIT
¥i Marvin Williams 90 U Washington
8 Mark Hedrick 178 Methodist
HEAT 2
LANE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL
1 Brian Crossman 412 Fitchburg
2 Derrick Watson 177 Lincoln
3 Maurice Ransome 223 Glassboro
4 Ralph Richardson 224 Glassboro
5 Melvin Proctor 272 Frostburg
6 EKarim Rosho 233 MIT
¥ David Palmer 249 Central
8 Scott Shoraey 141 Denison
HEAT 3
LANR NAME NUMBER SCHOOL
1 Kurt Hocker 305 CMS3
2 Brian Freeman 167 Lincoln
3 Brad Olson 213 UW - Oshkosh
4 Gerry Reece 193 Emory
5 Mike Spangler 295 Susquehana
[ Todd Prieve 4 St Olaf
7 Tony Lawrence 244 Buens Viata
8 Juan Edney 166 Lincoln
MEN'S 400 METER FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL
1 Mark Spangler 295 Suszquehanna
2 Marvin Williams S0 U Washington
3 Boniface Makatiani 232 MIT
4 Rich Harkwell 25 St. Thomas
5 Marc Reason 47 Delaware Valley
6 Tim McCrosuen 84 St. Lawrence
7 Brian Crossman 42 Fitchburg
8 Gerry Reesce 193 Emory

* -The winning time by Mark Spangler of 46.22 replaces the old Laird Stadium-

record of 47.66 set by Rich Harkwell of St. Thomas and Ken Rothenberger of

Hamline in 1987.

TIME

47.83
49.42
47.71
47.53
47.42
47,31
50.11

TIME

48.31
48.74
50.15
49.57
49.867
49,06
49.15
48.88

TIME

48.44
50.10
48.31
47.77
46.30
48.40
49.71
49.00

PLACE

~SI=NWO

PLACE

O O e 3 O) QD PO b

PLACE

O ~de =N WML,

TIME

46.22
47.14
47.64
47.83
48.37
18.40
48.74
48.75




15TH MEN'S NCAA III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN’S 800 METER TRIALS

HEAT 1
LANE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL TIME
2 Rob Steenwyk 138 Calvin 1:52.86
3 Mike Brown 23 St Thomas 1:51.50
| Kurt Hocker 305 CMS 1:52.585
5 Tim Vallez 185 UC San Diego 1:51.48
6 Vince VanBurik 114 Case Western 1:51.38
7 Lionel Shaw 128 Occidental 1:53.21
8 David Terronez 356 Augustana 1:52.52
HEAT 2
LANE NAME NUMBER S{CHOOL TIME
2 Chrigs Terrelange 176 Lincoln 1:52.35
3 Daniel Casper 14 Carleton 1:52.18
4 Steve Melzer 287 Whitewater 1:53.24
5 Greg DeFor 116 Concordia 1:52.37
6 Wes Wheeler 180 Methodist 1:54.46
7 Steve Allison 103 UW - Steven’s Point 1:52.81
8 Frank Heegaard 194 Vheaton 1:54.96
MEN'S 800 METER FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME Numher School TIME
1 Tim Vallez 1835 UC San Diego 1:51.8¢6
2 Daniel Casper 13 Carleton 1:51.96
3 Chris Terrelange 176 Lincoln 1:52.51
4 Mike Brown 23 St. Thomas 1:52.53
) Vince Van Burik 114 Case Western 1:52.55
6 Greg De For 116 Concordia 1:52.72
1 David Terronez 356 Augustana 1:53.01
8 EKurt Hocker 305 CMS 1:54.64
MEN’S 1500 METER FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL TIME
1 Bill Flannery 226 Amherst 3:52.45
2 Rich Scopp 336 North Central 3:52.74%
3 Daniel Casper 14 Carleton 3:53.62
4 John Storms L79 Methodist 3:54.86
5 John Ondande 259 Leras 3:54.95
6 Jeff Maples 316 Cornell 3:55.19
7 Lionel Shan 128 Occidental 3:55.64
8 Craig Gemmell 94 Trinity 4:03.12
9 Dan Baker 320 North Central 4:27.99



15TH MEN'S NCAA III TRACK AND FIRLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN'S STEEPLECHASE TRIALS

HEAT 1
LANE NAME . NUMBER SCROQL

1 Parin Shepardson 38 LaCrosse

2 John Ondande 259 Loras

3 Carl Berg 309 CMS

4 Chris Tregillis 130 Occidental

5 John Waldron 347 Cortland

6 Mark Heruihy 240 Tufts

7 Pete Baugnet 208 UW - Oshkosh

8 Rich Vigsnes 340 North Central

9 Scott Steuernagel 216 UW -~ Oshkosh

16 Eric Fossum 105 Cw-Steven's Point
Heat 2
LANE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL

1 Jeff Kollmeger 353 Augustana

2 Dave Banas 345 Cortland

3 Tom Garvey 327 North Central

4 Mike Beatiy 197 Lw - Platteville

5 Tom Trace 142 USMMA

& Greg House 14 Rochester iIT

7 Doug Hearn 329 North Central

8 Andy Starostka 60 LaCrosse

9 Pat McNamara 137 Calvin

10 Paul Bunnell 314 Luther

11 Jim Batchelor 59 LaCraosse

MEN’S STEEPLECHASE FINAL RESULTS

PLACE Name Number SCHOOL
i Mark Herlihy 240 Tufts
2 Jim Batchelor 59 LaCroage
3 John Ondande 259 Loras
4 Dave Banas 345 Cortland
5 Doug Hearn 329 North Central
6 Cerl Berg 309 CMS
7 Darin Shepardscon S8 LaCrosse
8 Pat McNamara 137 Calvin
9 Mike Beatty 197 UW Platteville
10 Eric Fossum 105 UW Stevens Point
11 Pete Baugnet 208 UW Oshkosh
12 Tom Trace 142 USMMa

TIME

:17.95
:16.89
125.61
:58.38
:54.25
115.09
t17.14
:36.97
DNF

$:24.36

OO WL QL OO

TIME

:54.77
122,74
t31.27
:22.33
:131.84%
:33.80
122,43
114,21
122.50

W W LYWW WO W

9:21.97

TIME

9:06.42
9:07.93
9:13.37
9:18.17
19,10
+19.85
:20.40
:27.81
:29.09
134,10
9:34.865
9:42.29

WY
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15th MEN’S NCAA III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN’S 5000 METER FINAL RESULTS
NAME

Kevin Sullivan
Dan Held

Chris O’Dannell
Mark Harrington

Jim Jones
Chris Hall
Scott Costello
Scott Wilson
Jay Johnson

Al Smith

Brian Wil=on
Mike Junig

NUMBER

314
152
258
(61
332

61
218
1935
330
192
342

62

MEN'S 10,000 METER FINAL RESULTS

PLACE

@O 00 =1 N U e W N

MEN'S SHOT FINAL RESULTS

NAME

Tom Moris
John Cellet
Andy Kimball}
Tom Schnurr
Pat Tierney
Joe Bohlke
Steve Sharp
Jeff Edwards
Dan Held

Brad Teodden
John Trowse
Dave Fisgher
Joel Bowman
Mike Scott
Randy Damkot
Jesse Palmer
Scott Scheffier
Keith Woodard
John Krumholz
Rich Bostwick
Paul Milles

PLACE

OO~ DN DN -

NAME

Terry Strouf
Jeff Dejeno
Troy Nelsoen
John Wood

Jim Radford
Norman Zylstra

Ross Richardson

Hamp Bass
Dean Daninger
Todd Catlicote
Dave Kewmps
Erwin Grabisna

SCHOOL

Hunter

UW EFau Claire
Loras
Brandeis
North Central
UW LaCrosse
Glassbhoro
Wheaton

North Central
Rochester
Nerth Central
UW LaCrosse

NUMBER SCHOOL
109 UW Steven's Point
324 North Central
162 Brandeis
11 Otcerbein
260 Loras
a3 Saint John's
215 U¥W Oshkosh
50 Pomona Pitzer
152 UW Eau Claire
337 Neorth Central
98 SUNY Brockport
288 Whitewater
322 Noerth Central
308 CMS
21¢ UW Oshkosh
163 Brandeis
207 Salisbury State
$6 Lewis & Clark
346 Cortland
217 Glasshore
19t U Rochester
NUMBER SCHOOL
70 UW LaCrosse
24 St Thomas
71 UW LaCrosse
41 Ursinus
29 St Thomas
1386 Calvin
269 Menmouth
i3 U of South
34 St John’s
12 Otterbein
196 UW Piatteville
113 Case Western

TIME

14:51.94
15:02.44
15:05.51
15:07.52
15:11.65
15:14.87
15:20.19
15:29.34
15:38.786
16:18.62
16:26.89
DNF

TIME

30:46.59
30:58.33
31:05.90
31:09.84
31:14.04
31:26.76
31:32.75
31:37.07
32:09.07
32:13.16
32:31.68
32:54.66
33:19.35
33:23.04
33:54.79
34:04.98
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DISTANCE

19.09
16.82
16.75
16.72
16.49
15.96
15.9¢%
15.75
15.60
15.58
14.56
14.24



MEN'S HIGH JUMP FINAL RESULTS

PLACE

WO TE O B DN -

10
11
11
13
14

1STH MEN'S NCAA III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

NAME

Keith Dryden
Derrick Porsey
Darian Hinds
Mac Test

Matt Leszyk
Mark Bachtold
Dan QOwen

Rob Lorentzen
Walter Hoult
Ron Arb

Matt Schecter
Tim Goldsberry
John Dabrowski
Darin Bentzinger

MEN'S DISCUS FINAL RESULTS

PLACE

WO~ N -

NAME

Terry Strouf
Erwin Grabisna
Mike Neumann

Dave Kamps

Bryan Christiansen
Dean Daninger
William Sanderlin
Peter Goodrich
Bucky White

John Warfieild
John Wood

Curt Mayer
Andreas Klotz

MEN'S JAVELIN FINAL RESULTS

PLACE

AW =1t

P
LN O

NAME

Tom Scholato
Ron McConnel
bon Lujan
Jeff Katowitz
John Wood
Dave Durrenberger
Wade Weise
Tim McCaig
Rick Krouse
Eric Welgat
Carl Braun
Mark Merlino
John Dunlop

NUMBER

69
132
315

16
118
319
1356
153
199
ig
236
265
100
263

NUMBER
70

212
196
17
34
2349
235

268

41
2417
282

NUMBER

181
154
146
40
41
122
36
183
34
353
28%
52
186

SCHOOL

UW Lalrosse

SUNY Fredonia
Stonybrook
Carleton

Ithaca

Nocrth Central
Calvin

UW Eau Claire
Millikin

North Central
Bates

Nebraska Wesleyan
Elmhurst

Nebraska Wesleyan

SCHOOL

UW Lacrosse
Case Western
UW Oshkosh

UW Platteville
Hamline

St John's
Christopher Newport
Bates

Mount Union
Monamouth
Ursinus

Buena Vista

UW Whitewater

SCHOOL

Baldwin-Wallace
UW Eau Claire
Kedlands

kenyvon

Ursinus
Worcester PI

St John's
Baldwin-Wallace
Moravia
Augustana

Christopher Newport

Pomona
Albion

HEIGHT

2.13
2.09
2.09
2.08
2.09
2.0%
2.09
2.05
2.05
2.05
2.00
2.00
2.00
n.ht.

DIST.

53.58
52.34
51.88
$0.36
50.00
48.34
47.086
45.10
44.70
44 .66
43.78
41.28
41.28

DISTANCE

61.28
63.92
63.30
63.06
63.02
62.80
61.84
61.50
60.35
59.04
57.26
56.73
50.32




16th MEN’S NCAA III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN'S LONG JUMP QUALIFYING

FLIGHT 1
POS. NAME NUMBER SCHOQOL DIST
1 King Lewis 119 Ithaca 6.77 M
2 Gary Schwartz 23 Pomona Pitzer 6.19 M
3 David Aranjo 299 Southeast Mass 7.07 M
1 Byron Strickland 274 Frostburg 6.50 M
5 Kirk Dean 205 Laverne 7.14 M
6 Ben White 131 Occidental T.09 M
T Scott Shorney 141 Dentison T.16 M
FLIGHT 2
PQS. NAME NUMBER SCHOOL DIST
1 Steve Robinson 190 Upper iowa 6.64 M
2 Shawn Welti 341 North Central 6.91 M
3 Timcthy Mann 164 Bridgewater ND
4 Craig Mayer 246 Buena Vista 6.89 M
3 Brad Hall 67 LaCroase 7.00 M
6 Michael Pritchard 148 Redlands 6.69 M
FLIGHT 3
POS. NAME NUMBER SCHOOL DIST
i Jim Eibel 189 Marietta 6.76 M
2 Scott Dice 267 Neb. Weslevan 6.31 M
3 Mike Wilcox 239 Whitman 6.78 M
4 Mac Test 16 Carieton T.i2 M
5 Robbie Brundive 89 Wabash ND
6 Matthew Haniben 164 Lincoln 7.06 M
MEN’S LONG JUMP FIRAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME NUMBER SCHOOQL DISTANCE
H Shawn welti 341 North Central T«37T M
2 Mac Test 16 Carleton 7,33 M
3 Scaott Shornew 141 Denison T.31 M
4 Ben White 131 Occidental E.ZT M
S Matthew Havelow 164 Lincoaln .17 M
6 David Aranjo 299 Southeast Mass 7.08 M
7 Kirk Dean 205 LaVerne I.O§ M
8 Mike Wilcox 239 Whitman i.0b M
9 King Lewis 119 Ithaca 6.96 M
10 Jim Eibel 189 Marietta 6.90 M
11 Craig Mayer 246 Buena Vista 6.8 M

12 Brad Hail 67 UW Lacrosse FOUL



%—

15th MEN'S NCAA ITI TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN'S_TRIPLE JUMP QUALIFYING

FLIGHT 1
POS. NAME NUMBER SCHOOL, DIST.
1 Doug Birkel 303 CMS 13.11
2 Eric Keller 68 UW LaCrosse Scratch
3 Darin Betzinger 263 Nebraska Wesleyan 13.50
4 Steve Luzum 28 St. Thomas 14.24
5 Raymond Toppins 276 Frostburg 15.2%1 -
[ Scott Shorney 141 Denison 13.94
FLIGHT 2
POS. NAME NUMBER SCROOL DIST.
1 Chris Schumacken 72 UW LaCrosse 14.32
2 Tim Foley 3286 North Central 14.48
3 Joe Prestigiseomo 280 UW Whiteswater 14,17
4 Shawn Welti 341 North Central 13.83
5 Auggie Japes 331 North Ceantral 13.92
6 Derrick Dorsey 132 SUNY Fredonia 13,89
7 Rod Roward 281 UWN Whitewater 14_47
FLIGHT 3]
P0s., NAME NUMBER SCHOOL DIST.
1 Chad Bolin 198 Millikin Scratehn
2 Scott Laurent 108 UW Stevens Point 14.74
3 King Lewis, Jp. 119 Ithaca 14.25
4 Jeff Allison 237 Willamette Scratch
5 Lavid Areujo 299 SE Massachusetts 14.39
6 Henry Jorden 80 CSU Stanislaus 14.39

MEN'S TRIPLE JUMP FINAL RESULTS
=229 RITLL JUNP FINAL RESULTS

PLACE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL DISTANCE
1 Raymond Toppins 276 Frostburg 15.67 %
2 Scott Laurent 108 UW Stevens Point 14.97
3 David Araujo 299 SE Massachusetts 14.93
4 Henry Jordan 80 C3SU Stanisiaus 14.78
5 fod Howard 281 UW Whitewater 14.57
6 Steve Luzum 28 St Thomas 14.48
7 Tim Foley 326 North Central 14,40
8 Doug Birkel 303 CMS 14,32
9 Chris Schumaker 72 UW LaCrosse 14.31
L0 King Lewis Jr. 119 Ithaca 11.21
1l Scott Shorneyv 141 Denison 14.15
12 Joe Prestigiacomo 280 UW Whitewater 14,03

¥*-The winning jump by Ravmond Toppina of 15.67 meters replaces the ¢ld
National record of 15.40 meters set by Leroy Seilmon of CCNY at the 1980
National Championships. This Jump also replaces the old stadium reecord
of 531'5"” set by Todd Nash of St. Olaf in 1981,




15th MEN'S NCAA III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MEN’S POLE VAULT QUALIFYING

POS. NAME NUMBER SCHOOL HEIGHT
1 John Zastrow 300 LW Stout 4.40
2 Bill Toland 338 North Central 4.40
3 Tom Stevens 279 LW Whitewater 4.40
4 John Sterner 277 UW Whitewater NH
S John Rhoades 74 Heidelberg NH
6 Jeff Waugh 204 Wooster NH
7 Pete Shainoff 182 Baldwin-Wallace NH
8 Tom Mozloom 115 Trenton State NH
9 Phillip Sampson 75 Washington & Lee 1.40
10 Darrell Schwandt 278 LW Whitewater 4.40
11 Randy Lewis 245 Buena Vista NH
12 Dave Knoeppel 354 Augustana NH
13 Rodger Olson 266 Nebraska Weglevan 4.40
14 Rick Harper 184 UC San Diego NH
t5 Jack Norris 317 Cornell 4.40
16 Jim Trujillo 82 CSU Stanislaus 1.40
17 Kip Janvrin 310 Simpson 4.50
18 Skip Nordhoff 140 Denison 1.40
i9 Hein Brutsaert 121 WPI NH

20 Doug Geiwitz 13 UW LaCrosse NH
21 Jeff Hooton 206 Gettysburg NH
22 Bill Singhose 231 MIT 3.40
23 Alexander Grelland 83 St. Lawrence 4.50
24 Jim Bruxvoort 251 Centratl 4.40

MEN'S POLE VAULT FINAL RESULTS

e ——A e e—_ e Y~ i (et e nd b WY

PLACE NAME NUMBER SCHOOL HEIGHT
1 Kip Janvrin 310 Simpson 5.02 «x
2 Alexander Grelland 33 St Lawrence .70
3 Jack Norris 317 Cornell 4,60
4 Jim Bruxvoort 231 Central 4.60
4 Bill Singhose 234 MIT 3.60
6 Jim Trujillo 82 CSU Stanislaus 4.60
7 Tom Stevens 279 UW Whitewater 4.20
8 Roger Olson 266 Nebraska Weslevan 4.50
9 John Zastrow 3060 UW Stout 4.50

10 Darrell Schwandt 278 UW Whitewnter 4.50
11 Philip Sampson 75 Washington and Lee 4.40
12 Bill Toland 318 North Centratl 1.40
12 Skip Nordhoff 140 Denison 4.40

*-The winning vault by Kip Janvrin of 5.02 meters ties the NCAA Division

III record set by Doug Porter, Occidental, at the 1983 National
Championships.
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FLIGHT 3
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ELIGHT 4

POS.
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I5th MEN"S NCAA
ALIFYING

NAME

Andy Rockett
Hark May

Andy Fronezak
Richard Wright
Chris Benrd

NAME

Scott Deering
Dan O'Keefe
Paul Gaffney
Mike Saunders
Erwin Grabisna

NAME

Terry Strouf
Pat Jenarich
Jonathan Cotter
Peter Goodrieh
Jim Radford

NAME

David Colling
Mark Merlino
Jay Kovaleski
Mike Ashburn
Kevin Sullivan

PLACE

b et -
NF'ONDW‘HO‘MCFUN,M

=~ The wvinnin
Wright i1s « ne
®ez by Dan Rie

MEM'S HAMMER FPINAL RESULTS

NANE

Richard Wright
Chrie Beard
Ervwin Grablena
lexry Strour
Faul Gaffney
Scott Deering
Dan 0'Keefe
Peter Goodrieh
David Calling
Mark May

Jim Radford
Andy ¥Frouczek

€ discence of 59.02
¥ Leird Stadtum rec
h of Reneeselaer in

III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

NUNMBER

241
81
92
86

124

NUMBER

230
301

49
J02

NUNBER

70
35
418
235
24

NUMBER

238

a7
I .39
133

NUMBER

-1
24
113

70

A9
210
301
215
238

Bl

29

92

1984,

SCHoOL

Tufts

Cal St, Stanixlauy

Wentfield S¢t.
5t. Lawrence
Oxydental

SCHOOL

MIT

CHS
Worcemter ST.
CHS

Cnse Wegtarn

SCHOOL,

U¥ LaCrosse
St. John's
Worceater St.
Bates

St. Thoaas

SCHoOL

Willamette

Poemona Pitzer
SUNY Brockport
UW Eau Claire
SUNY Fredoninms

SCEOOL

St. Lavrence
Oceidental

Case WYemtern Reserve

UH Lalromee
Worcester $ ¢
MIT

CHS

Hetesn
Wilizmette

Cwl St. Stanislays

St. Thomasa
Weatfeeld

B which equals 193'g*»
ord, improving the otd

DISTANCE

46.16
$52.43
50.1¢
62.54
55.2¢

DISTANCE

52.16
51,84
$6.76
49.186
$4.86

DISTANCE

55.40
42.94
49.86
54.28
52.34

DISTANCE

50.42
48.10
47.92
46.28
47.9%4

DISTANCE

59.02+
57.5¢
56.4¢%
56.36
56.34
55.76
34.99
53.7¢
31.68
52.80
51.9%
48.08

oet by Richard
record of |19]'4*



1988 CHAMFPIONSHIPS

(at Carleton/St. Olaf Colleges, Northfield, MN, May 25-28)

1. Christopher Newport 95
2. Boston {U. Mass.) 65
3. Oshkosh (OW) 39
4. Albany (SUNY) 26
5. Augsburg 25
Smith 25
7. LaCrosse (UW) 24
St. Thomas 24
9. Claremont/Mudd/Scripps 22
Tufts 22
11, Wooster 21
12. Rediands 20
}13. Carleton 19
14, Lewis & Clark 18
t5. Stevens Poimt (UW) 16
16. Macalester 15
Williams 15
18. CONY 12
19Q Meter Dash
1. Sheila Trice, Chrstopher Newport
2. Winsome Foderrogham, Albany (SUNY)
3. Tynesia Alston, Christopher Newport
4. Michelie Dickens, Christopher Newport
5. Carol Ross, Auvgsburg
6. Ophelia Johnson, Nocth Central
7. Sandy Squier, LaCrosse (UW)
8. Deb Abern, Smith
200 Meter Dash
1. Winsome Foderingham, Albany (SUNY)
2. Genesia Eddins, Boston (U, Mass.)
3, Tynesia Alston, Christopher Newport
4, Sonjt Larts, Boston (U. Mass.)
5. Kari Larsen, Lewis & Clark
6. Patina Walton, Christopher Newport
7. Hope Solano, Redlands
8. Carvl Ross, Augsburg
400 Meter Dash
1. Genesia Eddins, Boston (U. Mass.)
2. Kari Larsen, Lewis & Clark
3. Sandy Shelton, Christopher Newport
4. Sonji Larts, Boston (U. Mass.)
5. Murtonda Durant, Boston {(J. Mass.)
6. Rhesa Ashbacher, Simpson
7. Carol Cress, Frostburg State
3. Vera Stenhouse, Tufts
200 Meter Rup

1.
2.

Eiizabeth Messerly, Coe
Darrelle Boyd, Boston (U. Mass.)

3. Jenny Bauer, DePauw

4,
5.
5.
7.
8.

Holly Wentz, Wheaton (IL)

Diane Loughiin, St. Thomas

Amy Hudek, Simpson

Gail Ierardi, Fitchburg State

Sue Hutchins, Plattsburgh (SUNY)

bRl

Fitchburg State 12 37. DeParw

6
North Central 12 Ithaca 6
Staniglans (Cal. St.) 12 Whittier 6
. Baldwin-Wallace 10 40. Allegheny s
10 Occidental ht
10 42. Adran 4
10 Colby 4
10 Eau Claire (UW) 4
. Concordia (MN) 9 45. Dickinson 3
Williara Penn 9 St. Qlaf 3
. 8 San Diego (UC) 3
Cortland (SUNY) 8 Stout (UW) 3
8 49. Bridgewater State 2
Nebraska Wesleyan 8 Glassboro State 2
Trenton State 8 River Falis (UW) 2
3 Stoney Brook (SUNY) 2
Whearon (1) 8 Whitewater (UW) 2
36. Frostburg State 7 54. Plausburgh (SUNY) 1
INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
L300 Metexr Run
1. Ann Damohaver, Williams 4:28 64
2. Tem Meyer, Oshkosh (UW) 4:29.35
3. Brigid Strling, Claremont-M-S 4:30.05
4, Chris Dudeck, Allegheny 4:32.48
5. Diane Loughiin, St. Thomas 4:33.45
6. Tammy Milz, Oshkosh (UW) 4:35.29
7. Nancy Dare, Oshkosh ({FW} 4:35.30
8. Amy Cathcart, Occidental 4:35.3]
3.000 Meter Run
I. Nancy Benson, Tufts 9:41.46
‘2. Brigid Sdrling, Claremont-M-$ 9:46.03
3. Patty Savanick, Bethel 9:47.55
4. Chery! Niederberger, Oshkosh (W) 9:49,99
5. Liane Kivela, Claremont-M-$ 9:51.96
6. Iennifer Larsen, St. Olaf 10:10.38
7. Jenny Schoch, Stevens Point (UW) 10:30.34
S.000 Meter Run
1. Meg White, Smith 17:13.11
2. Kris Hoel, Stevens Paint (UW) 17:25.28
3. Wancy Benson, Tufts 17:29.31
4. Anna Popeas, Carleton 17:33.30
S. Barb Schmitt, Cortland (SUNY) 17:42.29
6. Shari Snollivan, St Themas 17:45.23
7. Janoctte Bonrouhi, Ithaca 17:46.65
8. Cindy Gallenz, LaCrosse (UW) 17:49.85
10,000 Meter Run
1. Meg White, Smith 35:18.34
2. Anpoa Prineas, Cartleton 36:00.69
3. Kris Hoel, Stevens Point {UW) 36:20.56
4. Shari Sullivan, St Thomas 36:38.59
5. Jaonmette Boorouhi, thaca 36:40.90
6. Cindy Gallenz, LaCrosse (UW) 36:41.13
7. Edith Vilardi, Stony Brook (SUNY) 37:14.04
3. Barb Schmitt, Cortland {SUNY) 37:14.05



1988 Continved
100 Meter Hurdles

% NN

. Debra Wells, Fitchburg State

Winsome Foderingham, Aibany (SUNY)

. Ophelia Yobnson, North Central

Jackie James, Boston (U. Mass)
Sheila Trice, Christopher Newport

Donna Green, Christopher Newport
Euridee McCormick, Glasshoro State

Shelly Ranum, LaCrosse (UW)

:

SN B w8

. Therese Reagan, Salem State

Teresa Cordes, Wartburg

Lisa Kelly, Carleton

Leslie Rhodes, Whittier

Heidi Olsen, Adrian

Debbie Quandt, Stout (UMW)

Lisa Riecken, Nebraska Wesleyan

Long Jump

1. Sandy Shelton, Christopher Newport

2

3. Anita Burley, Christopher Newpaort

4,
5.
6.
1
8.

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.

Sheila Trice, Christopher Newport

Deb Ahem, Smith

Michelle Dziak, Oshkosh (UW)
Cynthiz Fikes, Frostburg State
Glemn Marie David, CCNY
Univer Bukhala, Wooster

Glen-Marie David, CCNY

Univer Bukhata, Wooster

Sheila Trice, Christopher Neswport
Vera Stenhouse, Tufts

Dolores Odogwu, Claremont-M-S

6. Michelle Dzizk, Oshkosh (UW)
7. Leslie Weidman, LaCrosse (ITW)
8. Tami Hofer, Whitewater (%)

Shot Put

RO B

. Melanic Herrara, Augsbarg

Cassandra Dumas, Redlands

Paige Daugherty, Lewis & Clark
Janis Raatz, Macalester

Kelly Bowe, Eau Claire (UW)
Shannon Quigley, San Diege (UC)
Keili Newrnan, Bethel

Kim Woodkey, LaCrosse (UW)

E

PN G A f R

NG BA WM~

1.74
1A
68

1

1.63
1.63
1.63
1.58

584
5.68
5.62
5.56
5.55
5.55
3351
3.31

11.39
11.31
11.80
11.69
11.58
11.43
11.47
11.32

15.25
14.01
13.83
13.27
13.23
13.15
13.13
12.9%

14.42
14.49
14.60
14.86
15.00
1513
15.47
16.22

(5'8.5")
(57.25")
(55°)
(56")
56)
(5'4.25")
(52.25")

(19°2")
(18'7.5™
(1835.25")
(182.757)
(18'257)
(18'25"
(18'1")
(18.1“)

(39'0.257)
(38397)
(38'8.757)
(38'4.257)
{3807)
{37'8")
(377.75")
(37175

(50'0.5") MR
(45'11.757)
{45'4.5")
43'6.5™)
(43'5™)
(43'1.75")
43'1")
42157

Christopher Newport (Sheila Trice, Sandy Shelton, Anita Burley, Tynesia Alston)
Boston (U, Mass) (Genesia Eddins, Mutonda Durant, Sonji Larts, Jackie FJames)
LaCrosse (UW) (Sandy Squier, Val Stenseth, Sarah Meyer, Gia Esposito)

Oshkosh (U'W) (Paity Bochler, Lisa Campion, Lynn Wortinger, Loxi Neison)

St. Themas (Kelly McGinley, Joan Brass, Angie Stewart, Jenny Phillips)
Wheaton (Marilyn Klassen, Rence Hundley, Renes Thiel, Kara Wallin)

Frostburg State (Betty Barnes, Carole Csess, Charlene Johoson, Cynthia Filles)
North Central {(Holly Swalve, Dawn Johnson, Megan Allen, Ophehia Johnson )

E

Boston (U. Mass.) (Sonji Larts, Jackie James, Murtonda Durant, Genesia Eddins}
LaCrosse (UW) (Gia Esposito, Sharron Owens, Tracey Pierce, Jill Eder)

Christopber Newport (Michelle Bickens, Patina Walton, Sandy Shelton, Temry Crombie)
Oshkosh (UW) {Lisa Campion, Lori Fesse, Kim Bemkowski, Suzanne Skinner}

Sirapson (Lisa Simpson, Rhea Ashbacher, Audrey Everson, Amy Hudek)

Concordia (MN) (Tammy Krell, Ann McKenna, Chris Frederick, Mary Line)

Nerth Central (Rhonda Bayles, Rachael Smith, Megan Aflen, Rhea Reed)

400 Meter Hordles
1. Carol Ross, Augsbusg 59.65 MR
2. Stephanie Kamierski, Wooster 1:00.22
3. Sheila Trice, Christopber Newport 1:06.68
4. Dawn Macanley, Williams 1:01.91
5. Holly Ralterman, Wooster 1:02.49
6. Trish Tioncci, St Thomas 1:02.70
7. Charlotte Winward, Boston (U. Mass.) 1:02.76
8. Desiree Orwig, William Penn 1:03.34
Discus Throw
1. Cassandra Pumas, Redlands 45.98 (150'107)
2. Sue Pi¢karz, Trenton State 4498 (14777
3. Karen Oerter, Nebraska Wesleyan 43.40 (14257
4. Karen Koenig, Stanislans (Cal. St) 4220 (138'5™)
5. Jeoni Wichman, Oshkosh (UW) 42.60 (13797
6. Lea Bush, Willamette 41.66 {136'8™)
7. Camie Preng, Willamette 41.62 {13667
8. Snacy DesRoches, St. Thomas 40.62 (13337
Javelin Throw
1. Janis Raatz, Macalester 438.18 (158717
2. Tiicia Wright, LaVeme 47.84 (156'117)
3. Amy Buoblak, Stanislans (Cal.St) 46.68 (1532")
4. Heidi Buckmaster, Willamette 4430 (1454
5. Debbie MacWalter, Colby 4346 (1427
6. Susan Baldwin, Dickinson 41.84 (13737
7. Michele Thompson, Bridgewater 40.66 ' (133'5™)
8. Gretchen Geiger, Whittier 40.16 (13197
Heptatblon
1. Sonja Ming, Baldwin-Wallace 4,776
2. Desiree Orwig, William Penn 4,731
3. Mary Line, Concordia (MN) 4422
4. Janice Swanson, North Park 4,321
5. Molly Moore, Occidental 4,311
6. Kitty Bacchiochi, Cortland (SUNY) 4,190
7. Jennifer Kokes, River Fails (UW) 4,185
8. Kim Becker, Stanisiaus (Cal. State) 4,154
46.84
46.95
47.94
48.40
48.53
49.19
49.39
52.14
3:40.76 MR
3:48.36
3:50.55
3:53.84
3:54.56
3:55.58
3:55.62
3:57.13

. Whitewater ({f'W) (Chris Conradt, Kathy Kezesinski, Denna Paynter, Mickey Logan)



